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CARLOS H, CASCOS
COMMISSIONERS

Information contained herein supersedes information contained in all Certified Moped
lists, whether published as special announcements, attachments to special
announcements, or supplements to special announcements issued prior to June 2004.

The attached list of mopeds has been certified by the Department of Public Safety as
meeting the Texas legal definition of a moped. That is, having an engine piston
displacement of less than 50 cubic centimeters. no manual gear change mechanism,
and not able to exceed a speed of 30 miles per hour.

If a local dealer's information conflicts with the manufacturer's or distributor's
information, the manufacturer's or distributor's information govermns.

In instances where a motorized cycle is not on the list, or there is a conflict, and the
status of the cycle cannot be determined from information contained on the cycle, have
the owner of the cycle contact the Motorcycle Safety Unit for attempts to determine the
correct status.

Please note the revision date on this list and keep this list until superseded by a new list
with a later revision date.

Clifton R. Burdette
Coordinator
Motorcycle Safety Unit

CRB:jdw
Revised 06/15/2004

Texas Department of Public Safety
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NAME BY WHICH MODEL
VEHICLE IS SOLD NUMEBER
American Sundiro

Mantis || D1E41FMD
Akita 1E40FM
Eclipse I D1E41FMD
Bi-Tank, Inc.

Urban 50 QT-5
Classic 50 QT-5
Econo 50 QT-5
Sporty 50 QT-6
Cottle Industries Inc.

Chariot JYA-
Derbi West, LLC

Atlantis

Atlantis Bullet

GPl

GPR

Senda

Super Motard

E-ton

Beamer BO3B3A
Geely

Geely Scooter JLE0QT-15

Certified Mopeds
(Revised June 2004)

ENGINE
SERIES
NUMBER

WCE0-40-

Guangzhou Panyu Huanan (Key West)

Key West Unknown
Handy Bikes Corp.

Ankur varies
Pacer varies
Panther varies
Honda

Honda Elite 50S (SA50P) AF16E

Impuls international

FY50QT

varies
varies
varies

cc
PISTON
DISPLACEMENT

48¢cc
489¢cc
48¢cc

49 7¢cc
49 7ce
49 Teo
49.7ce

48¢ce

48¢cc
4%9¢ce
48cc
49cc
48cc
489cc

49ce

48¢cc

48cc

49cc
489cc
4%9cc

489¢cc
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MAXIMUM
SPEED

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

28 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

24 MPH
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LXs0T 49cc 30 MPH
Spider 49¢c 30 MPH
Tracer 49¢cc 30 MPH
Kasea

Kasea 50 QM50 QMs0QwW 49 2¢cc 30 MPH
Kasea 50B QamMso QAMS0OW-B 49 2cc 30 MPH
Kinetic

Kinetic TRF various TRF 49 84cc 26 MPH
Kinetic Magnum IMP Holland 49.9¢c 30 MPH
Kinetic Pride various 48cc 30 MPH
Kinetic Safari various 48cc 30 MPH
Derbi Manhattan various 49ce 30 MPH

KKM Enterprises Inc.

Mopet 505MA 280 & 3B0  47cc 20 MPH
Mopet 505/1A 281 & 381 47co 25 MFH
Mopet 505/1D 282 & 382 49¢cc 30 MPH
Medallion 505/1A 480 47co 20 MPH
Medallion S505M1A 481 47ce 25 MPH
Medalfion 505M1D 482 49cc 30 MPH
Kymco

People 50 BA10AD 48¢cc 30 MPH
Super 9 SH10DA 48¢cc 30 MPH
ZX 50 SC10AS 48¢cc 30 MPH
Cobra Cross SF10AF 49¢cc 30 MPH
Filly 50 SD10BB 49cc 30 MPH
Motobecane

Motobecane or M.B.K. 3 HL 45 3¢cc 20 MPH
NP Motorsports

NPSOT-3E LAEAC... 49 9cc 30 MPH
NP50OT-H LAEAA... 49.9¢cc 30 MPH
MP50T-B2 LAEAA | 49 9¢cc 30 MPH
NP50T-B LAEAA. . 49 89cc 30 MPH

ODES Motorcycle Industry Corp

Bonn QJ50 49.8cc 30 MPH
8 Mile Y49 49 7cc 30 MPH
Venice Y49 49.7cc 30 MPH
Otto LZ49 49 Occ 30 MPH

Panda Motor Sports, NA
Fun Rider Al 48cc 25 MPH
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Com-Ute
Com-Ute
Cub

Piaggio
ET2
LTs0

Suzuki
FAS50

Tomos Products

Sprint
Targa
Targa LX
Colibri

Trac International Co.

Olympic
Blitz
Liberty
Metro
Escot

Velo Cruz
Solex

Yamaha
Q750

SHEO

Vine (YT50)

C189M
C157TM

2101

A-35
A-35
A-35
A-35

DP-50
DP-50
OK-50
OK-50
OK-50

3800

suU8

2EK
3EP
3KL

C1
cz2
B1

FA50

42-43
44-45
465-48
59

TRAC
TRAC
TRAC
TRAC
TRAC

120101
140101
180101
oot

36cc
489co
48ce

49¢cc
49¢cc

49¢cc

489cc
48cc
49cc
4%cc

48.6cc
49.6cc
49.6cc
48.6cc
49.6cc

48cc

48cc

49¢cc

48cc

15 MFH
25 MPH
30 MPH

25 MPH
25 MPH

25 MPH

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH
30 MPH

20 MPH

25 MPH

25 MPH

30 MPH
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Texas Department of Public Safety 5805 North Lamar Blvd. Austin, Texas 78752-4423
P O Box 4087 Austin, Texas 78773-0001

{512) 424-2000

& 2000Texas Department of Public Safety.

If an employee or division provided outstanding service or if you have suggestians for

improvement, please let us know. Take our Customer Survey.

Pursuant to Section 552.301(¢), Government Code, the Public Information
DOffice has been designated to receive all electronic mail requests for public

information. The Department is not responsible for respanding to electronic
mail requests sent to any electronic mall address other than the address for
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the public information office.
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